Account

Other Current Expenses
Reserve For Salary Adjustments
Agency Total - General Fund

Reserve For Salary Adjustments
Agency Total - Special Transportation
Fund

Total - Appropriated Funds

Additional Funds Available

Carry Forward Funding

Carry Forward Transportation Fund
Agency Grand Total

Account

Current Services

Reserve for Salary Adjustments

Pos.

Adjust Funding for Unsettled Contracts

Reserve For Salary Adjustments
Total - General Fund

Reserve For Salary Adjustments
Total - Special Transportation Fund

Governor

0

0
0
0

FY 17

130,524,913
130,524,913

13,301,186
13,301,186
143,826,099

0
0
143,826,099

Reserve for Salary Adjustments

Legislative
FY 16 FY 17
22,240,302 86,024,913
22,240,302 86,024,913
1,896,280 13,301,186
1,896,280 13,301,186
24,136,582 99,326,099
8,153,104 0
3,569,996 0
35,859,682 99,326,099

Difference from Governor Recommended
FY 17

FY 16

Amount

(700,000)
(700,000)

OPM20100
Budget Summary
Governor
Actual Estimated Governor Recommended
FY 14 FY 15 FY 16

0 30,273,043 22,940,302

0 30,273,043 22,940,302

0 2,661,897 1,896,280

0 2,661,897 1,896,280

0 32,934,940 24,836,582

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 32,934,940 24,836,582

Legislative
FY 16 FY 17
Amount Pos. Amount Pos.

(8,032,741) 0 68,751,870 0
(8,032,741) 0 68,751,870 0
(765,617) 0 10,639,289 0
(765,617) 0 10,639,289 0

0
0

Pos.

oS O o O

Reduce funding by $7,332,741 in the General Fund (GF) and $765,617 in the Special Transportation Fund (STF) in FY 16.

Amount

(31,500,000
(31,500,000

~

oS O =

Provide funding of $100,251,870 in the GF and $10,639,289 in the STF in FY 17 for unsettled contracts and related collective bargaining

costs.

Legislative

Reduce funding by $8,032,741 in the General Fund (GF) and $765,617 in the Special Transportation Fund (STF) in FY 16.

Provide funding of $85,251,870 in the GF and $10,639,289 in the STF in FY 17 for unsettled contracts and related collective bargaining

costs.

Policy Revisions

Adjust Funding for Wage Increases

Reserve For Salary Adjustments
Total - General Fund

Legislative

0
0

0
0

(13,000,000)
(13,000,000)

0
0

0
0

(13,000,000)
(13,000,000)

Reduce funding for employee raises in FY 17 by $13 million, to reflect a 0.5% decrease in union and non-union state employee wage

increases.

07/16/2015



Reserve for Salary Adjustments

Legislative Difference from Governor Recommended
Account FY 16 FY 17 FY 16 FY 17
Pos. Amount Pos. Amount Pos. Amount Pos. Amount

Carry Forward

Carry Forward of Unexpended Funds for Collective Bargaining

Reserve For Salary Adjustments 0 8,153,104 0 0 0 8,153,104 0 0
Total - Carry Forward Funding 0 8,153,104 0 0 0 8,153,104 0 0
Reserve For Salary Adjustments 0 3,569,996 0 0 0 3,569,996 0 0
Total - Carry Forward 0 3,569,996 0 0 0 3,569,996 0 0

Transportation Fund
Legislative

Allows for the unexpended funds for collective bargaining costs to be carried forward from FY 15 into FY 16 and FY 17. It is estimated
up to $8,153,104 in the General Fund and up to $3,569,996 in the Special Transportation Fund will be carried forward. In FY 16, total
funding would be up to $30,393,406 for the General Fund and up to $5,466,276 for the Special Transportation Fund.

Totals
Legislative Difference from Governor Recommended
Budget Components FY 16 FY 17 FY 16 FY 17
Pos. Amount Pos. Amount Pos. Amount Pos. Amount

Governor Estimated - GF 0 30,273,043 0 30,273,043 0 0 0 0
Current Services 0 (8,032,741) 0 68,751,870 0 (700,000) 0  (31,500,000)
Policy Revisions 0 0 0 (13,000,000) 0 0 0 (13,000,000)
Total Recommended - GF 0 22,240,302 0 86,024,913 0 (700,000) 0  (44,500,000)
Governor Estimated - TF 0 2,661,897 0 2,661,897 0 0 0 0
Current Services 0 (765,617) 0 10,639,289 0 0 0 0
Total Recommended - TF 0 1,896,280 0 13,301,186 0 0 0 0
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