Reserve for Salary Adjustments OPM20100

Budget Summary

Account	Actual	Governor Estimated	Governor Recommended		Legislative		
	FY 14	FY 15	FY 16	FY 17	FY 16	FY 17	
Other Current Expenses					· · · · ·		
Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	30,273,043	22,940,302	130,524,913	22,240,302	86,024,913	
Agency Total - General Fund	0	30,273,043	22,940,302	130,524,913	22,240,302	86,024,913	
Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	2,661,897	1,896,280	13,301,186	1,896,280	13,301,186	
Agency Total - Special Transportation Fund	0	2,661,897	1,896,280	13,301,186	1,896,280	13,301,186	
Total - Appropriated Funds	0	32,934,940	24,836,582	143,826,099	24,136,582	99,326,099	
Additional Funds Available							
Carry Forward Funding	0	0	0	0	8,153,104	0	
Carry Forward Transportation Fund	0	0	0	0	3,569,996	0	
Agency Grand Total	0	32,934,940	24,836,582	143,826,099	35,859,682	99,326,099	

	Legislative				Difference from Governor Recommended			
Account	FY 16		FY 17		FY 16		FY 17	
	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount

Current Services

Adjust Funding for Unsettled Contracts

Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	(8,032,741)	0	68,751,870	0	(700,000)	0	(31,500,000)
Total - General Fund	0	(8,032,741)	0	68,751,870	0	(700,000)	0	(31,500,000)
Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	(765,617)	0	10,639,289	0	0	0	0
Total - Special Transportation Fund	0	(765,617)	0	10,639,289	0	0	0	0

Governor

Reduce funding by \$7,332,741 in the General Fund (GF) and \$765,617 in the Special Transportation Fund (STF) in FY 16.

Provide funding of \$100,251,870 in the GF and \$10,639,289 in the STF in FY 17 for unsettled contracts and related collective bargaining costs.

Legislative

Reduce funding by \$8,032,741 in the General Fund (GF) and \$765,617 in the Special Transportation Fund (STF) in FY 16.

Provide funding of \$85,251,870 in the GF and \$10,639,289 in the STF in FY 17 for unsettled contracts and related collective bargaining costs.

Policy Revisions

Adjust Funding for Wage Increases

Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	0	0	(13,000,000)	0	0	0	(13,000,000)
Total - General Fund	0	0	0	(13,000,000)	0	0	0	(13,000,000)

Legislative

Reduce funding for employee raises in FY 17 by \$13 million, to reflect a 0.5% decrease in union and non-union state employee wage increases.

Account	Legislative				Difference from Governor Recommended				
	FY 16		FY 17		FY 16		FY 17		
	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	

Carry Forward

Carry Forward of Unexpended Funds for Collective Bargaining

Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	8,153,104	0	0	0	8,153,104	0	0
Total - Carry Forward Funding	0	8,153,104	0	0	0	8,153,104	0	0
Reserve For Salary Adjustments	0	3,569,996	0	0	0	3,569,996	0	0
Total - Carry Forward Transportation Fund	0	3,569,996	0	0	0	3,569,996	0	0

Legislative

Allows for the unexpended funds for collective bargaining costs to be carried forward from FY 15 into FY 16 and FY 17. It is estimated up to \$8,153,104 in the General Fund and up to \$3,569,996 in the Special Transportation Fund will be carried forward. In FY 16, total funding would be up to \$30,393,406 for the General Fund and up to \$5,466,276 for the Special Transportation Fund.

Totals

		Legislative				Difference from Governor Recommended				
Budget Components		FY 16		FY 17		FY 16	FY 17			
	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount	Pos.	Amount		
Governor Estimated - GF	0	30,273,043	0	30,273,043	0	0	0	0		
Current Services	0	(8,032,741)	0	68,751,870	0	(700,000)	0	(31,500,000)		
Policy Revisions	0	0	0	(13,000,000)	0	0	0	(13,000,000)		
Total Recommended - GF	0	22,240,302	0	86,024,913	0	(700,000)	0	(44,500,000)		
Governor Estimated - TF	0	2,661,897	0	2,661,897	0	0	0	0		
Current Services	0	(765,617)	0	10,639,289	0	0	0	0		
Total Recommended - TF	0	1,896,280	0	13,301,186	0	0	0	0		